
R151 : Contract Award M.S. 1700-006-21 B & B Contracting Ltd.

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/6473.html[05/06/2015 3:39:27 PM]

R151 : Contract Award M.S. 1700-006-21 B & B Contracting Ltd.

 

 

     Corporate     NO:  R151

     Report     COUNCIL DATE:    July 9, 2001

 
 

REGULAR  COUNCIL

TO: Mayor & Council DATE: July 4, 2001

FROM: General Manager, Engineering FILE: 1700-006/21

SUBJECT: Contract Award M.S. 1700-006-21 B & B Contracting Ltd.

 
 
RECOMMENDATION
 

That Contract M.S. 1700-006-21 be awarded to the low bidder, B & B Contracting Ltd. in the amount of
$1,826,700.00, including GST.

 
SCOPE OF WORK
 

Contract M.S. 1700-006-21 involves upgrading works on 32 Avenue between 152 Street and 160 Street,
including:

 

·     New traffic signal at 32 Avenue / 160 Street intersection

·     Repaving on 32 Avenue between 152 Street and 160 Street

·     Installation of B.C. Hydro and Telus underground ducting

·     Pavement widening for left turns and cyclists

·     North sidewalk with landscaping and tree planting
 
TENDER RESULTS
 

Tenders for Contract M.S. 1700-006-21 were received on June 28, 2001, with the results as follows:
 
     Contractor     Tender Amount     Corrected Amount
          With GST     With GST
 



R151 : Contract Award M.S. 1700-006-21 B & B Contracting Ltd.

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/6473.html[05/06/2015 3:39:27 PM]

B & B Contracting Ltd.     $1,826,700.00
Imperial Paving Ltd.     $1,998,134.05     $1,998,132.98
TAG Construction Ltd.     $2,092,531.59
B. Cusano Contracting Inc.     $2,607,290.40

 
The Engineer's pre-tender estimate for this contract was $1.8 million, including GST.

 
EVALUATION
 

All tenders were checked for legal or mathematical errors.  Imperial Paving Ltd. made a minor summation
error; the corrected value is shown above.  The low bidder for Contract M.S. 1700-006-21 is B & B
Contracting; their past performance on similar work with the City has been satisfactory.

 
FUNDING
 
     Total funding required     $2,325,000

     Available funding     $2,245,638

     Shortfall     $79,362
 
     Unallocated Transportation Program funds are available to cover the funding shortfall.
 
 
                    Jorgen Johansen, P.Eng.
                    General Manager, Engineering
PZ/sew
c.c.     -     General Manager, Finance, Technology & HR Dept.
     -     P. Zoerb, Engineering Department
 
 


	Local Disk
	R151 : Contract Award M.S. 1700-006-21 B & B Contracting Ltd.


